eight million, seven hundred thousand, five hundred and ninety rand (R378 070 590). 

Thirty nine million and sixteen rand (R 39 016) will be funded from the Municipal 

Infrastructure Grant.    

Other conditional grants are as follows:  

 Finance Management Grant (FMG) is two million, three hundred and sixty five 

thousand rand (R2, 365,000).  

 Extended Public Works Programme (EPWP) Grant is one million, one hundred and 

thirty nine thousand rand (R1, 139, 000) 

 Integrated National Electrification Programme Grant (INEP) is ten million rand (R10, 

000,000) 

Tariffs will increase by six point four percent (6.4%).